

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 439 of 2022

Smt. Savitri Rai Sagar **Versus** Shri Prasana.r. & Another

06.03.2024	Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. The present contempt petition is filed against the non compliance of order dated 04.10.2021 passed by this Court in WPC No. 4061/2021. According to para 3 of WPC No. 4061/2021 the petitioner was given liberty to file afresh representation within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of the copy of this order before the SDO, Janjgir and if such representation is filed, the same shall be decided with accordance with the existing facts within a further period of 60 days from the date of receipt of the representation. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a representation has already been filed on 11.10.2021, but the order of this Court dated 04.10.2021 has not been complied with till date. Issue notice to respondent No. 2 on payment of process fees. PF as per rules. List this case in the week commencing 06th May, 2024. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Raghu Jat	