

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 439 of 2022

Smt. Savitri Rai Sagar **Versus** Shri Prasana.R.

06/05/2024	Mr. Suman Kesary, Advocate for the petitioner. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to rectify the default failing which this contempt petition shall automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	

