



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 439 of 2022

Smt. Savitri Rai Sagar **versus** Shri Prasana. R. & Another

Order Sheet

07/01/2025	Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Earlier notice issued to respondent No. 2 returned unserved with a note that respondent No. 2 is not residing at the given address as he has been transferred as CEO of District Panchayat, Surajpur. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 by ordinary as well as registered mode in his present and correct address. PF be paid within a week. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	