



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No.439 of 2022

SMT. SAVITRI RAI SAGAR *versus* SHRI PRASANA.R.

Order Sheet

03/07/2025	Mr. Suman Kesari, counsel on behalf of Mr. Krishna Tandon, counsel for the applicant. None for the respondents. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, a week's time is granted to remove the default. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- Rajani Dubey Judge
Nirala	