

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 439 of 2022**Smt. Savitri Rai Sagar **Versus** Shri Prasana.R.

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>06.05.2026</b> | <p>Mr. Suman Kesari, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, one week's time is granted to the applicant to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| U.K. Raju         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |